
h._ 

MEETING OF THE COMIJIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, SEPTEIv1BER 16TH, A. D. 1937, 10:00 A. 1;1. 

PRESE1JT: Hono:r:able C. K. Q,uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, SteffIe 

and W-right. 

On motion of COIillilissioner l'iright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the I'.linutes of 

the meeting of September 9th was dispensed with and ordered approved~ 

I.IEMORIALS AND PETITIOnS 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-

mi~sioner TIright: 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1505 Broadway. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Pine & Van Ness Sts. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1204 Buena Vista. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1402 ~i.~. Poplar St. 
~- \ . 

General l~eon Adv. Co. for permit to ere ct neon slgn at 355 -h. Josephine St. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 411 Buena Vista bt. 

Bodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 312~- ~. Hosston St. 

Modern lJeon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 411t Buena Vista St. 

Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 218 Losoya St. 

Santiago Gonzales for approval of location of filling station at Rosillo & Guadalupe Sts. 

Dr. R. D. Byler for approval of location of filling station at 646 Drexel St. 

Bear Oil & Dist. Co. for permit to install gas equipment at Rosillo & Guadalupe Sts. 

Vlright Oil Corp. for permit to mrect stroage tanks at 301 S. :'.,1edina St. 

A petition of VI. L. Hogan for pe:rrn.it to keep a cow at 211 Aransas Ave. 'Nas read and referred 

to the City health ufficer. 

Prpposals to supply the City Taxation ~epartment with tax billing machine and electric type­

writer we-re read and referred to thE City Purchasing Agent. 

COr:L_issioner Dushick introduced the following ordinance, vrhich was read, passed and approved 

Iby the following ~ote on roll call, to-vrit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VJright. 

l!~~o. 168. AN ORDINANCE /1D-fIO 
I 

il~~ 
Ilbe 
II 

APPROPRIATING LlON:B..'Y OUT OF VARIOUS FUJ\TDS FOR PAYROLLS. 

IT ORDAI:0JED by the- Com.::aissioners of the City :)f San Antonio, that) the following amounts 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following named funds for payrolls. 

st. Improvement Fund of 1937 - - - - - 376.66 
Sewer Const. Fund of 1937 - - - - - - 1,037.01 
Bridge Canst. Fund of 1937 - - - 384.50 

$ 1,798.17 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vete of the full Board of CODL"1issioners of the City 

of San j~ntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at 

three several meetings of the COIl1.:'aission. 

PASSED AJJD APPROVED on the 16 Qay of September, 1937. 

C. K. Quin 
Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



[ 
I 

[ 

Com Lissioner Du'khick introduced the following ordinance, vvhich VIas read, passed and approved 

IbY the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

!IHO. 169. AN ORDINANCE 110 -4-11 

II TRANSFERRIlJG $12,344.29 FRO III 1936 GENERAL FUnD TO THE 1937 GENERAL FUND. 
,I 

~ i . 
li.::.).c, ::LT ORDAINED by the Comraissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the COIl1.'1lissioner of 
I 

I 
I 

Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed' 

to transfer or cause to be tfansferred the SUIll of ~12,344.29 out of the 1936 General Fund to 

the 1937 General Fund. 

It is ordered by a tvvo-thirds vote of the full Board of COIllS.issioners of the City 

IOf San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at 

three several I:leetings of the COIlli'J.ission. 

PASSED MJD APPROVED on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

C. j{. Q,uin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor. 

City Clerk. 

Comraissioner BURhick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

Ivy the follovvinc vote on rom]:: call, to-wit: Ayes, :~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

No. 170 AN ORDINA.NCE - 4 \ ~.I 

APPROPRIATING $25,000.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GJ:.,ITERAL FUND TO PAY O~TE (1) NOTE NO. 14 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the SUl."fJ. of ~-;25,000.00, 
I 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of ,the 1937 General Fund (Vario~s Departments), 

245 

payable to Alamo National Bank of San .n.ntonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note ITo. 14, of the 1937 

General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1938. 

PASSED AnD APPROV:2D on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

City Clerk. 

C Tr n' 
• I~. ~Uln 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor. 

COIITaissioner Bushick introduced the follovving ordinance, vlhich was read, passed and approved 

I by the follmving vote on roll call , to-wit: Ayes, G,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

,Ino. 171 J,JJ ORDII.JANCE - 4-12 

APPROPRIATING ~1, 042.63 :B'OR :.lATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 

" 
li.J...:. IT Ch:JAINED by the Conmlissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,the sum of ~1,042.63, or 

I as :-auch thereof as 2ay be necessary, be and the f,ame is hereby appropriated for materials and 

i 

supplies as per approved bills filed with the City Auditor, for perm.anent public i:n.provements 

on varibus projects of the City of San ~ntonio, out of the following funds: 

Sewer Construction Fund of 1937 - - - - ___________ $ 
Street Improvement Fund of 1937 - - ____ _ 

386.59 
171.58 
314.75 
169.71 

3ridge Construction Fund of 1936 - - - _ - - _______ _ 
Bri,dge Construction :F'und of 1937 - - - - - - __ 

~1,042.63 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of COillI1issioners of the City 

of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final ,action without having been read at 

three several meetings of the Com.i~1ission. 

PASSED AIID APPROVED on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

iATTEST: 
C. K. Quin 

City Clerk. 
,I 

Jas. Sim12son Mayor. 

I 
Com..'llissioner l:3ushick introduced the folloVlin[; ordinance) 'which \vas read) passed and approved 

I 
\ by the following vote on roll call, to-vii t: Ayes, ~uin, Bushicl:, ~~ubiola, Steffler, Vi'right. 

IINo. 172 
I, 

II 

AN ORDINANCE 



24:6 

/10-1-/3 

APPROPRIATING $50.00 TO PAY COST OF COURT REPORTER IN CASE NO. B-8684,l. 

:31:: IT ORDAI~'·l~D by the Com:r:J.issioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $50.00, be 

and the S~le is hereby appropriated out of 1937 'General Fund - Judgements and Suits Depart­

ment, payable to T. B. Burger, Official Court heporter for preparation of transcript of tes­

tiIilony cin Case No. B-86841, styled 1". A. Laird et al vs City of San Antonio, pending in 73rd 

District Court. 

PASSED AND APPROV~D ,on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

C. K. Quin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson lilayor. 

City Clerk. 

COlill:1issioner Rubiola introduced the follovling orciinance, 'vihich \vas read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, '~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No. 173. AN ORDINANCE - f-/f-
_-~.PROPRI.ATING ~140. 53 FOR S:ERVICES. 

·.0L IT ORlJA..IIJZD by the COillIllissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~140.53, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1937 General }lund - 600 Department ,. payable to 

Alfred James for b~ling and hauling hay. 

It is ordered by a two-third9 vote of the full Board of Gomr.lissiciners of the City 

of San .. \.ntonio that this orQinance shall receive final action without having been read at 

three several LleetinBs of the Comnission. 

PASSED fuJD APPROVED on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

C ~- n • i 
• 1'>.. • "",Ul .. '11 2 

Jas • .sim.pson Mayor. ATTEST: 
City Clerk 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the follo\ving ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follov'line; vote on roll call, to-vvit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 'Nright. 

AX ORDINANCE ~ '!-I S 
ACCEPTING t1517. 00 IN SETT:LB},lliNT O:F THE CLAIi>I IN THE CAS:2; OF STATE OF 

TEXAS VS BURKE. 

BL: IT ORDAINED BY THL COI,11ITSSION.LRS 0]' THE CITY OF SAN ANTOnIO:-

1. 'rhat upon the recoYIlJn.endation of the City Attorney, the City of San Antonio 

accepts :;p1517.00 from Hart ,VlcCormictc, Receiver, in full payment of the claim of the City of 

San Antonio against the Jack R. Burke Trust Fund in the National Bank of Co~~erce i~ San 

Antonio, Texas, and releases iJexar County from any responsibility to the City of San Antonio 

by reason of its claLa against said Trust Fund, as ordered by the Court in Suit No. B-70)324, 
j 

fhe State of Texas, et ale vs Jack R. Burke, et al" in the ~istrict Court, 73rd JUdicial 

District, Bexar County, Texas. 

2. It is ordered by tvvo-thirds vote of the full Board of Conr:lissioners of the 

City of San l"ntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without l1avine; been read 

at three several Qeetings of the Co~~ission. 

3. FASSED ADD APPRO'lED this 16 day of September, A. D. 1937. 

C. Z. Quin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson r,Iayor. 

City Clerk. 

Com.:.:lissioner Rubiola introduced the follovving ordinance, v/hich \vas read, passed and approved 

by the following Yote80n roll call, to-wit: A.yes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, I'right. 

no. n7'4, AN ORDIlJANCE - L/-I (, 
APPROPRIATING ~40. 50 FOR :;IA.TERIkLS. 

l5~ IT ORJAINED BY THI::: COl;[,lISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAIJ ANTONIO, that, the sum of .;r40.50, be 

I 

1 

'I . ' 



[ 

[' 

247 

and the same is hereby 'appropriated out of 1937 General :Fund - Parks & Plazas Department, pay 

able to COTIJillUnity Sanitation of Bexar County for materials for installing one s!3ptic tank. 

It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full board of COIllillissioners of the City of 

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three 

several neetings of the Corn.:.lission. 

PASSED A}YD APPROVED on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

'C. i~. Quin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simnson 

City Cl~rk. 

ICommissioner Steffler introduced the follovling ordinance, which VJas read, passed. and approved 
,I 
IbY the following vote on roll call, to-vvit: .h.yes, ~uin, Bushick, hubiola, Steffler, v"vright. 

!no. 175. AN ORDINANCE ;V70-f-/7 
.A.PPROPRIh.TIl'JG :t, 7 • 00 rro P AU RUTH U. OS~/IA.R AS A E2FU:~D FOR CLJ:.:ANIrJG OF CAR 

, 
,! 
I' 
I CAUS~D BY 5TRE~T v'jOEX on =:1U~BI:;R.-qy AVi:,ITuE IN BRACtillNRIDGE PARK. 

I 
IB~ IT ORDAINED by the Co~~ission8rs of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of Seven ($7.00) 
I 

I Dollars, be and the Sfulie is hereby appropriated out of the General :Bund of 1937, Street _.lain-

I tenance, to pay Ruth H. Osrilar as El refund for cleanin8 of car caused by street wor~: on :.lul­

Iberry Avenue in Brackenridge Park, as per invoice attached. 

I It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Baord of Connnissioners of the City 
I 

10f San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at 

three several meetings of the Cornrn::llssion. 

PASSED JU~D APPROVED on the 16 day of Septemb~r, 1937. 

C. K. Quin ATTl!;ST: Jas. Simpson Mayor. 
C'ity Clerk. 

Commissioner: Steffler introduced the following ordinance, INhich was read, passed and approved 

!!by the following 
II 
il~,r 176 I!.l.·o,. . 
,i 

vote on roll call, to-vITi t: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

AN ORDINANCE -LfIB 
,I 

ACCEPTInG PROPOSAL 0]' H. II. TO CONSTRUCT 4 DIGESTION TANK 'WALLS 

AlID VAL VE HOuS~S AT THE CITY SEV!AGlZ TREAT1.1ENT PLANT; MJD APPROPRIATIIJG 

Ii :j)21 , 516 • 48 IN P AT."IENT TrurriliO F • 

[llJll IT ORDAINED J3Y mE COl.!:.IISSIOHERS OF THE CITY OF S&''1 Al'lTOi'JIO:-

I 1. That the City of San Antonio accepts hereby the attached p~posal of H. H. 
i 

1:'iLoeller, of 1211 Vlillo'll Street, San .dntonio, Texas, for the construction of 4 Digestion Tank 

I 

Walls and Valve ~=-rouses at the City Sewage Treatment Plant, WPA Project 116291, as per specifi­

cations and bid, provided said party makinG said proposal shall strictly compli with all re-

'quirements made by or under the provisions of this ordinance and all instruments herein re-

ferred to, which are made 8. part hereof. 

2. 'l'hat the ~'layor is hereby authorized to re quire and approve on behalf of the 

City, proper bond for the performance and completing of said undertaking. 

3. That the ~.Iayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and de-

livery of a writtelil. contract to be dra\"m in accordance VJith said proposal, and the terms and 

conditions understood and required as applicable to said matter. 

4. That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the 

Dremises, ~21,616.48, or so much thereof as rllay be necessary, shall be and the same is appro-

riated hereby out of L - SevJer Construction Fund of 1937. 

5. All other bids are hereby rejected. 

6. PASSED AND APPROVED this 16 day of September, A.D. 1937. 

'TTb,ST: C. K. Quin 
Jas. Simpson Mayor. 
City Clerk. 



248 

I.:ayor '~UL1 introduced the follovving ordinance, which was read for the first time and laid ove .'-. 

AN ORDINJu'JCE 

.J-'..JFINING "TRANSIENT I..1ERClJANTS"; PROVIDING' FOR 1'.dE REGULATION OF TRANSI~NT 

llrERCHANTS; PR(;VIlJING FOR THE LE-vfI~,rG OF A LICE?~SE TAX OR FEE UPON SUCH 

TRAl~SIENT r.IERCHA.HTS; PROVIDING FOR TIIE ASSESSl/IENT AND COLLECTION OF SUCH 
" 

LIC:E:I·J"S:.s; FIXInG PEIJAL?IES AGAI~JST TRAl'JSI~IJT ~ .. illRCiiAlFrS FOR ENGAGING IN 

BUSINESS \{ITEIN THE CITY Ot' SAN ANTonIO, TEXAS, Ul!TIL A LICENSE IS ISSUED 

AND PAID FOR Al\fD A RECEIPT IS PROCURED AND Posri1ED IN, EACH ?LACE VJHERE 

BUSINESS IS TRANSACTED BY SUCH TRANSIENT :,,1ERCF . .ANTS, 

Mayor Q.uin introd:uced the following ordinance, vihich was brought up for the second reading. 

Upon motion of Co~issioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the ordinance 

in f'ull vIas dispense d with, and after the reading of the capt ion by t he Clerk, the ordin8.llce 

TIa~ ~&ssec to its third reading. 

AN ORlJIlJANCE 

T',) REGULAT~ AND CONTROL T1-ill OCCUPATIOl~ OF HAIRDRESSERS AIID COSI'.IETOLOGISTS, 

rlAIRDRESSING OR COSMETOLOGIST SEOPS AND BLAUTY CULTURE SCHOOLS THAT ARE 

NOW OR I"lAY HEREAFTER B~ DOIIJG BUSINESS wreHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE 

CITY OF SAH AIJTONIO; PROVIDING A PEnALTY; PROVIDING FOR TI{E lIETHOD OF 

PROSECUTING INDIVIDUALS AND OTl":;:ERS FOR VIOLATIEG THIS ORDINANCE; ENACTING 

THE N-ECESSARY PROVISIONS Il~CIDENT TO THE OBJECT AND PURPOSE OF THIS 

ORDIlJA.XCE Vll:U£TliliR l'lIElJTIONED IIJ DhTAIL IN THE CAPTION OR NOR; REPEALING 

ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT :tIEFillViITil; AND CONTAIIJIlJG A SAVING CLAUSE. 

A cOillrlunictaion from the San Antonio City Union of Christian Endeavor, advocating more strin-

gent enforcement of the traffic laws, abolition of the fixine; of traffic violation tickets, 

pledging that members vlOuld not ay-tempt to fix tickets vihen arrested, etc., was read and, 

ordered filed. 

COlluissioner Wright made the folloVling recoTIl..mendations, 'which VJ8re adopted by the following 

vote on roll call, to-vilit: Ayes, '<{,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright: 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 2640 Broadway. Granted. 

General l~eon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at St. Mary's &, Carolina. Granted. 

General I·Jeon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Highland &, Hackberry. Granted. 

General l~eon Adv. Co. for pernit to erect neon sign at San Pedro & Myrtle. Granted. 

General l'~eon ~oldv. Go. for perulit to erect neon sien at TIV•• Comraerce (;, larz.amora. Granted. 

Gulf nefinins Co. for permit to change sign at l!'redericksburg .hd. & larzamora. Granted. 

l\~odern ~'~eon vorp. for permit to erect neon sign at Crockett & Alamo Plaza. Granted. 

Modern J.'eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1825 S. Ne'vv Braunfels. .Granted. 

l,dodern l~eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Arbor Pl. & Salado. Granted. 

I.Iodern l~eon Corp. for perr,1it to erect neon sign at 2410 i:.;. Houston St. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon Sig~l at 7th & St. Uary's. Granted. 

l'~ational Uutdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 503 Cooper St. Granted. 

I-iarry ii. Pitts for permit to erect neon sign at 301 1';. Flores. Granted. 

Sc~~idt Llec. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 706 Goliad. Granted. 

Schmidt J'.;elc. Go. for permit to erect neon sign at 1430 2'. Flores. Granted. 

Sc:bmidt Dlec. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 501 WestvAve. Granted. 

Schmidt ~lec. co. for permit to erectnneon sign at 702 San Pedro. Granted. 

I 

I 

I 



[ 

.' 

[ 

[ 

Texas 1'1eon Sign Co. ,for permit to erect neon sign at San Pedro & Myrtle. Granted. 

Texas Neon ~ign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at \;. Commerce & Zarzamora. Granted. 

Vollmer .:...,lec. Co. for permit to erect nGon sign at 523 S'. Alamo. Granted. 

The Packer Corporation for permit to erect billboard at Fredericksburg & II. Laredo. Granted. 

Az.tec Oil Co. for permit to ins~a11 ,gas eQuipr.lent at Van l~ess 2.:, NevI .Jraunfe1s. Granted. 

Dear 'Jil Co. for perrJit to install gas oquipment at 114 ~j. Pecos. Granted. 
~ , 

~exar uil & Dist. Co. for permit to install gas equipment at Ruiz & Comal. NOT G~JTED. 

R. R. Rodriguez for pormit to move pumps inside prop. line at 2000 Guadalupe. HOT GRANTED. 

Leona H. Bethea for approval of filling station location, 307 ~. I,lyrt1e. nOT GRANTED. 

Leona II • .0ethea for approv8.1 of l,~cation of filling station, 1507 ~'red'bg. rtd. l'JPT GRANTED. 

Commissioner B~shick introduced the followin8 ordinance, "VJhic~~ vias read, passed and approved ey the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, (cuin,;]ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

li lio • 177 AN ORDll'JANCE /VlO-4Z1 

AC CEPTING T:a:E PROPOSAL OF BURROUGHS AlJDING :IACHIKE CO" AND APPROPRIATING 

TILE SUM OF Ol~E THOUSAND THREE EUlJDR2D ELEV:r.:;N & 20/100, OR SO MUCH OF SAID 

SUM AS MA.Y BE RLQUIRED, OUT OF THE 1937 G:SNERAL :mJI'ID. 

B:2 IT ORDAINED by the Comrn.issioners of the City of San Antonio, that the ·within proposal, in­

sofar as it relates to 1 Burroughs Tax Billj..ng :iIachine :!lodel 72 0500 Price ~l ,183.95, less 

allpwance for used I.loon Hopkins machine ~7.50 lJet :$~,156.45 also one Electric Typewriter, 

Burroughs Model 60 Price $154.75 making a total of ~1,311.20, of Burroughs Adding ~achine Co. 

to furnish the Cityof San J:-.. ntonio Assessor's Department, vlith the above described Electric 

Billing Machine and Elect:-cic 'EypevITiter less allovvance alloned for trade-in, be and the same 

is hereby accepted, and that the :,.layor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said propo­

sal an acceptance of sa,e as above specified on behalf of and as the actoof the City of uan 

r tonio, Texas; and yhat the sUm. of One T~ousand Three Hundred E-'..even & 20/100, or so much 

of said awn as m.ay be rGquired, be and the same is he'reby appropriated out of the 1937 Genera 

Fund, Assessor's Departm.ent, for the pay-nent thereof. 

PASSED MJD APPROVED on the 16 day of September, 1937. 

C. K. Q;§l:in 
,"TTEST: Jas, Simpson Llayor 

City Clerk. 

E. J. Altgelt adclressed the Corm:lis::,inners vli'th reference ~o vat'ious amendments to the City 

Charter. Liayor Quin stated that the proposals would be consi'dored by the COillLlissioners. 

Mayor ~uin introduced the following resolut ion, which vv-as read, passed and approved by the 

follovving vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 19th day of December, A. D. 1935, an Ordinance Vias duly passed and 

approved by the COIDrc1issioners of the City of San Antonio regulating and licensing taxicabs, 

licensing chauffeurs, . creating the office of Inspector of Taxicabs, and providing generally 

for the supervision of said business by the City of San Antonio; and 

'WHEREAS, under SECTION 23 of said Ordinance it is provided that upon complaint 

filed by any person against a chauffeur VJith the Inspector of Taxicabs, or upon his ovm 

rotion, charBing violation of any of the terms of said Ordinance, or the laws of the State of 

ilTexas, or any ordinance of the City of .san Antonio regulating motor vehicles that the Inspeet­

Ilor of Taxicabs after giving due notice of the hearing as provided in said Ordinance may hear 

ilevidence with reference to such complaint, and after hearing he may revoke or suspend the 
I 

I 



license issued by the City to such chauffeur; and 

VIlIEREAS, a complaint was duly filed against H. S. Pierce, a licensed chauffeur 

operating taxicabs on the streets of the City of San Antonio, a hearing before the Inspector 
> 

of Taxicabs duly had, and on the 6th day of August A. D. 1937 the' chauffeur's license issued 

to H. S. Pierce was duly revoked by the Inspector of Taxicabs, and to v/hich action of said 
[ 

Inspector said chpuffeur excepted and perfected his appeal to the Board of Co~nissioners of 

the City of 0an ~ntonio as provided in said Ordinance; and' 

WHEREAS, on the 16th day of SepteI:1ber A. D. 1937 a hearing was duly had before the 

Board of Co~~issioners of the City of San Antonio, and after having heard the evidence in­

troduced by the Inspector of rl'axicabs and the evidence introduced by H. S. Pierce in his ovm 

behalf the .Joard of COIl1lilissioners are of the opinion that the decision of the Inspector of 

Taxicabs should be sustained. 

THl!:RKB'ORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Commissioners of the City of ~an Antonio 

do hereby sustain the decision of the Inspector of 'Ilaxicabs revoking the chauffeur's license 

issued to and held by H. S. Pierce, and said license is hereby. revoked , and shall be of no 

further force and effect from and after this date. 

PASSED Al~D APPROVED, this the 16th day of September A. D. 1937. 

C. K. Q.uin 
ATTEST~ Jas. Simpson Mayor. 

City Clerk. 

COTI1."'TI.issioner 0ushick introQuced the follmlinc orc3_inance, vlhich \-las read, passed mid approved 

by the i'olloy:ing vote on roll call, to-\\Tit: Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, rcubiQla, Steffler, 'Iiright. 

HO. 178 AN ORLI~JAHCE MO-4-22 
_-,.:"}:r_OPEI.A.TI:JG $1,000.00 rro PAY TbRR3LL, iJAVIS, EJ!.LL & CLLIJiJJS F:SE E OR 

1. That ;;;;1,000.00 be snd the sane is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 Gene~"al 

Fund - ~ond Llection Depart~ent, to pay Terrell, Davis, Hall & Clemens fee for professional 

services in connection v/ith contest of 1937 Dond Issue for Public I:.:nprove8ents. 

2. It is ordered by tvm-thirds vote of thE; full .Lloarcl of Con1.'11issioners of the Cit 

of San Antonio that this oytinance shall receive final G8tion without having first been read 

at three several meet in[s of the COI!1laission. 

3. P;'SSiD 

ATr:L'bST: JAS. SII!lPSON 
C.LTY CLLRK 

12PROV.L.D fJ.'EIS 16th day of September, A. D. 1937. 

C. IC. ~UIN 
MAYOR 

On motion ~uly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

P~PROVED _______ ~~ ___ ~ ~~'--(-rl~~~--~ .~~~ ~~~ __ _ 
, 

AT -,-'},ST : ~ • 
C 

I 

I 

I 




